कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, नवादा।

पत्रांक :- 855 [अतृब]

/नवादा, दिनांक :- 17.06.2022

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, नवादा।

सेवा में.

नोडल पदाधिकारी (एम०आर0—3054) ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय:

New Maintenance Policy-2018 योजना अन्तर्गत अनुरक्षण मद अन्तर्गत आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय से संबंधित विहित प्रपत्र में वांछित सूचना उपलब्ध कराते हुए अनुरोध है आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय। अनु0— यथोक्त्।

> विश्वासभाजन्, कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, नवादा।

THE REAL PROPERTY.

Adjustment Adjustment Approximent Ap	Addition Properties Addition Additio	Road Details A.A Deails A.A		0	0	0	1.75486	53	3.716	0	0	0	0	0 0	0	•	3.716	35.09723	11.4982	5.7068	10.5248	35287 1	1.01463 4	4.776	01.00	1			Á		
Part	Addition	Road Details A.A. Deails Aprenued Peralls	_		700			10 C	7 6 8 8		1	1		-		To the second								200	8113	1638	Total 7				
Rad Name Ratio Na. Project III Actual Date of Project III Completius Semant Annual Agreement Agreement Details Aprentant Details Aprentant Details Aprentant Details Aprentant Details Aprentant Details Actual Pointenance Expenditure Ratio Name Completius Semant Agreement Details Actual Pointenance Expenditure Ratio Name Completius Ratio Name Name Name Name Name III do Fr. Semant Name Name Name Name III do Fr. Semant Name III do Fr. Semant Name II do	Road Details An Deails Aprenum Details Aprenum Details Actual Haintenance Expanditure Midstrance	Road Details A.A Deails A.A	1.75486	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	1.75486			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.716	35,09723	11.4982	5.7068	0.5248	15287 1	.01463 4	4.798	.6418 7	3.638 40	7/06/2021	2502602100 21	W/19/0014	$\overline{}$	-
Hand Name Batch No. Frajert ID Actual Divised Completium Semanti Accument Language Approximate	Addition And Details	Road Details A.A Deails Agreement Details		29	28	27	×	13	24	23	22	+	9 25	-	+	16	3									_			RM/NA/NA		-
Actual Paintenance Expenditure Actual Paintenance Expenditure	And Dealis And Dealis Aprenunt Details Aprenunt Details Aprenunt Details Aprenunt Details Aprenunt Details Actual Pointenance Expenditive Actual Point	Road Details A.A Dealls Aprenued Details Aprenued Details Aprenued Details Aprenued Aprenued Aprenued Details According Aprenued Aprenu							1			-			+				-	5	=	10	9	-	7	-	-				
Advance Advance Advance Actual Maintenance Expenditure	Road Details A.A. Dealis Agreement Details Actual Maintenance Expanditure Maintenance Expand	ne of works Division-Nawada Road Details A.A Deails A.A Deails A.A Deails A.A Deails And Deails		ich quater	1	1	in quant		111	Total National PERF	1	FEE		761	Natural National Nati	PAN TO VIEW			Agreement	-	-1	-1	7111		Timest M.	No.	trad Date of M.		Banch No.	2	
Agreement Details	Road Details A.A. Desilis A.A. Desilis Agreement Details	AA Dealls An Dealls Agreement Details	1 -	Amount Ch	for Maintenan	Trent Demand	0			vious Exp	Hainten	-	Expenditu	ntenance	Ciual Mai							7	diversal	2	- ,						
	Road Details	Name of works Division- Nawada Road Details Road Details		1	7	1	1		7										1	t Details	Agreemen		12		ļ.	A.A Deal				1	

FORM GFR -19A

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule-150)

Name of PIU: Rural Works Department, Works Division, Nawada

Head: New Maintenance Policy-2018 (MR-3054) (Maintenance Fund)

Form of Utilization Certificate for the month of June-2022

SL. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanctioned No. & Date	Amount (Rs.)	Particulars
1	Construction of Rural Roads under New Maintenance Policy-2018 (MR-3054) (Maintenance Fund)			Certified that out of Rs.Nil/- Of grant upto the year 2022-23 in favour of RWI (W) Division, Nawada (bihar) a sum of Rs. Nil/ has been utilized for the purpose Schemes as given in margin for which it was given in which it was sanctioned and that the balance Rs Nil/ remaining unutilized at the end of the period under report.

2. certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that I have excercised the following checks to see that money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks excercised:

Works have veen supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending

(i) Engineer

Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/

(ii) Superintending Engineer

(iii) Construction materials have been tested

Measurements have been recorded in MBs and test check conducted by

(iv) the

Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer

(v) All other codal formalities have been observed

3 Physical Progress achieved

(i) Construction of Road works

(ii) Construction of CD works

Executive Engineer RWD(W) Division, Nawada

1st Quarter

STANDARD FORMAT FOR ROADS QUARTERLY STATEMENT

PIU Name: Rural Works Department, Works Division, Nawada

1	Name of Road		NH31 To Dibricha	k
2	Batch No.		RM/NA/NAW/19/00	014
3	Project ID		10502602100	
4	Total Length of Road (in Km)		3.716	
5	Length of Road to Meet Required Service Level [Completed Length] (in Km) [1]		3.716	
6	No. of Total Quarte (ie 3 Months as a Unit) in 5 Years		20	
7	Ordinary Maintenance Cost as per Schedule [Agreement Amount for Maintenance] (in Lakh)		35.09723	
8	Quarterly Payment: 1/20 of Ordinary Maintenance Cost as per Schedule (in Lakh) [2]		1.75486	
		Non- Co	ompliance	
Compliance Critera	Standard Job Description	Length Non - Compliant [3]	Weighted Value for Payment Reduction (%) [4]	Reduction Payment [6] = [3]/[1]*[2]*[4]
1	PAVED ROADS (CARRIAGE WAY)	0	60%	0
II	SHOULDERS AND EMBANKEMENTS	0	10%	0
Ш	CROSS DRAINAGE INCLUDING CULVERTS AND BRIDGES	0	15%	O
IV	SIGNAGE AND ROAD SAFETY	0	10%	0
V .	VEGATION	O	5%	0
TOTAL PAY	MENT REDUCTION FOR THE QUARTER (in La	akh) [5]		0
TO BE PAID	FOR THE QUARTER / DEMAND (in Lakh)	[6]		1.75486

Date of inspection by/E/I or his agent Prepared by Contractor's self Control Unit

Date

Signature of person inspecting road

Name and Designation o Executive Engineer

(Signature)

Certify by E/I [signature] Date: